



CORRIGENDUM DATED 13.01.2021

This Corrigendum dated 13.01.2021 to the tender no. SDI5714P21 has been issued in respect of the following:

- 1.0 AMENDMENT TO ANNEXURE – CCC: BIDDERS TO NOTE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THE PERFORMANCE SECURITY CLAUSE STIPULATED IN THE DOCUMENT ANNEXURE-CCC OF THE TENDER NO. SDI5714P21:**

<u>Clause No. of the Annexure- CCC</u>	<u>Existing Clause</u>	<u>Amended Clause</u>
<u>Clause No.:</u> <u>1.0 BID REJECTION CRITERIA (BRC):</u> <u>C) COMMERCIAL:</u> <u>iv) Performance Security:</u>	<p>a) <u>1st Performance Security @ 3% of PO value (towards cost of materials + installation & commissioning) must be submitted within 30 days of receipt of the formal purchase order failing which OIL reserves the right to cancel the order and forfeit the Bid Security. The Performance Security shall be valid for the Warranty Period of 12 months from the date of successful Installation & Commissioning plus 3(three) months.</u></p> <p>Note: Bidders to note that the per year quoted basic price of "Comprehensive AMC for 10 years" should be at least 8% of the total quoted basic price of materials (including TPI charges). In case, the bidder quotes the per year basic price of "Comprehensive AMC for 10 years" less than 8% of the total basic price of materials (including TPI charges), then the bidder must agree to submit Performance Security @3% of PO value (towards cost of materials + installation & commissioning) for 10 years from the date of successful completion of the Warranty Period, plus 3(three) months. This Performance Security shall be released after successful completion of the Comprehensive AMC period of 10 years, plus 3(three) months.</p>	<p>a) <u>1st Performance Security @ 3% of PO value (towards cost of materials + installation & commissioning) must be submitted within 30 days of receipt of the formal purchase order failing which OIL reserves the right to cancel the order and forfeit the Bid Security. The Performance Security shall be valid for the Warranty Period of 12 months from the date of successful Installation & Commissioning plus 3(three) months.</u></p>

- 2.0 EXTENSION OF BID CLOSING DATE:**

BIDDERS TO NOTE THAT THE BID CLOSING DATE OF THE TENDER HAS BEEN EXTENDED UPTO 28.01.2021 (TILL 11.00 HRS.) AND BIDS SHALL BE OPENED ON 28.01.2021 (AT 14.00 HRS.).

3.0 The above is for information of all bidders. Bidders should note all amendments, clarifications and original NIT while quoting.

4.0 All other terms and condition of the tender remain unchanged.
